
BT400 Feira de Santana (17 Apr to 19 Apr 2025) - - Main Draw - ( - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final Winner

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]
/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]
Rafaela NIRZIN (BRA) (Q)
/ Anna Paula OLIVEIRA (BRA) (Q) 6-1 6-2 

Mariana FRUGONI (BRA) (WC)
/ Manuela PACHECO SOARES (BRA) (WC)
Yasmine AIRES (BRA)
/ Agatha WANDERLEY (BRA) 3-6 7-5 10-7 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST)
/ Maria TAVARES (POR)
Manuela MARTINELLI ORSI (BRA)
/ Beatriz URQUIZA (BRA) 6-3 6-3 

Ynae FREITAS (BRA) (Q)
/ Caroline MORORO FELICIO DA COSTA (BRA) (Q)
Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [8]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [8] 6-4 6-0 

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]
GIOVANNA BATISTA (BRA)
/ Sophia FIEDLER (BRA) 6-1 6-1 

Lola BARRAU (FRA)
/ Maire BRAY (FRA)
Andrea COLAVITA (VEN)
/ Laura RIGOTTI MONTEMOR (BRA) 6-2 6-2 

Manuela DORTA (BRA) (Q)
/ Maria Cristina FRAGUAS CARUCCIO (BRA) (Q)
Nicoli CASAGRANDE (BRA)
/ Fernanda MAIETO FRANCO (BRA) 7-5 1-6 10-8 

Natalia BUONINCOUTRO (BRA) (WC)
/ Luma ZAMBALDI (BRA) (WC)
Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [6]
/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [6] 6-1 6-1 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]
Bianca Nobrega Galvao BIANCA (BRA) (Q)
/ Izzá PEDROSA (BRA) (Q) 6-1 6-0 

Julia LONGO PEDRA (BRA) (WC)
/ Gabriela VIANA (BRA) (WC)
SOFIA MARTINS ESPINDOLA (BRA)
/ Anna Clara MEROLA (BRA) 6-1 6-2 

Livia GOLDMANN NASCIMENTO (BRA) (Q)
/ Kauany LIMA (BRA) (Q)
Rafaela MACANEIRO (BRA)
/ MIRYAN SADDI LACERDA STOCHIERO (BRA) 6(1)-7 7-6(2) 11-9 

Isabela MASSAIOLI DE SOUSA (BRA)
/ Luisa MORAES (BRA)
Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [3]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [3] 6-1 6-2 

Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]
/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]
Juliana BERNARDES (BRA)
/ JULIA MENDONCA VASCONCELOS (BRA) 6-0 6-0 

Deyse AMORIM (BRA) (Q)
/ Mariana VERNALHA (BRA) (Q)
Milena BARRETO (BRA) (Q)
/ Marina CANUTO PIMENTA (BRA) (Q) 6(2)-7 7-6(10) 10-4 

Ana Beatriz Gomes Furtado Belem BEATRIZ BELEM (BRA) (WC)
/ Maria Ana FERNANDES (BRA) (WC)
Michela ROMANI (ITA)
/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA) 6-1 6-2 

Maria GILLI (BRA) (Q)
/ Marina OHNO (BRA) (Q)
Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2] 6-3 6-2 

/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]

Yasmine AIRES (BRA)
/ Agatha WANDERLEY (BRA)

6-1 6-1 

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]

/ Maria TAVARES (POR)

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [8]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [8]

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST)

6-2 6-0 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Lola BARRAU (FRA)
/ Maire BRAY (FRA)

4-6 7-6(4) 10-6 

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]

/ Maria Cristina FRAGUAS CARUCCIO (BRA) (Q)

Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [6]
/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [6]

Manuela DORTA (BRA) (Q)

7-5 6-4 

/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

SOFIA MARTINS ESPINDOLA (BRA)
/ Anna Clara MEROLA (BRA)

6-0 6-1 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]

/ Kauany LIMA (BRA) (Q)

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [3]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [3]

Livia GOLDMANN NASCIMENTO (BRA) (Q)

6-0 6-1 

/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]

Deyse AMORIM (BRA) (Q)
/ Mariana VERNALHA (BRA) (Q)

6-0 6-2 

Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]

/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA)

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

Michela ROMANI (ITA)

7-5 6-1 

/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [8]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [8]

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]

4-6 6-2 10-6 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [6]
/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [6]

6-0 3-1 

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]

/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [3]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [3]

6-3 6-2 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]

/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

6-2 6-3 

Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]

/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [8]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [8]

7-5 6-2 

/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]
/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]

6-0 2-6 10-4 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]
/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]

6-3 7-5 

/ Anastasiia SEMENOVA (RUS) [7]
Elizaveta KUDINOVA (RUS) [7]
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